

Blacktown Local Environmental Plan 2015 (Amendment No 34)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

IAN BIGNELL As delegate for the Minister for Planning and Public Spaces

Published LW 29 June 2023 (2023 No 342)

Blacktown Local Environmental Plan 2015 (Amendment No 34)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of plan

This plan is Blacktown Local Environmental Plan 2015 (Amendment No 34).

2 Commencement

This plan commences on 29 June 2023 and is required to be published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment Blacktown Local Environmental Plan 2015 (Amendment No 33) Clause 2 Commencement

Omit "30 June 2023". Insert instead "29 September 2023".